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STATEMENT
Details of number of villages with Post Offices and without Post Offices in Assam Districi-

wise

S.No. Name of District

Berpeta .

. Bongaigaon

Cachar .

. Darrang . . e
. Dhemgi . . .
. Dhubri . . . L

. 'Dibrugarh . . . .
Goalapara
. Golaghat

. Hailakandi-
. Jorhat

. Kamrup . . .
. Karbi Anglongl! . . .

. Karimganj

. Kokrajhar .

. Morigaon

. Nalbari .

. N.C. Hills

. North Lakimpur

. Nowgaon

. Sibsagar

. Sonirpur

23. Tinsukia . . . . .
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No. of Villages No. of villages
with post Offices without post
: offices

188 848
115 764

. 241 748
151 1157
74 1037
126 1168
112 1174
95 650
188 803
9 215
139 639
205 1095
126 2380
127 757
101 925
89 552
256 528
67 455
170 951
229 1231
240 612
198 484
178 995

RESTRUCTURING OF DOT

575. SHRI SANAT KUMAR MAN-
DAL : Will the Minister of COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Department of Telecommunications is being converted into six
Corporations ;

(b) if so the broad features of the proposed restructuring and how far it is likely to improve the existing telecommunications system in the country ; and

(c) details of its financial pattern ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS/
(SHRI SUKH RAM) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise in view of reply to (a) .above. .- el

(Translaticn).
PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU

576. PROF. RASA SINGH RAWAT :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to

